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Section 328.4  Placement of Children From Other States 

a)	A child from another state shall not be placed in Illinois until the Illinois Compact Administrator or designee notifies the Compact Administrator in the sending state that the proposed placement is not contrary to the interests of the child. 

b)	The sending person, court, public or private agency shall retain jurisdiction over the child until such jurisdiction ends because the child is adopted, reaches the age of majority, is self-supporting or is discharged from care with the concurrence of the Illinois Compact Administrator or designee. 

c)	The sending party shall continue to be financially responsible for the child during placement and shall return the child to the other state if requested to do so by the Illinois Compact Administrator or designee. 

(Source:  Amended at 23 Ill. Reg. 5245, effective May 1, 1999) 
